Alarm Agreement Amendment

Alarm Operator's ACO License #28

Arizona License #ROC 326152 CR-67 #ROC 326153 CR-16 Arizona Alarm Business Certificate #20243
WA Energy Electrical Contractor License BAYALAC876KF

WA Construction Contractor License BAYALAC878KH

Bay Alarm Company
1-800-610-1000
www.bayalarm.com

BAY
ALARM

EWCE 13m0

California Contractor’s License #880138

WA UBI Number 603273521

This Amendment is made as of the date set forth below by and between Bay Alarm Company, a California
Corporation (herein “Bay”) and the customer identified below (“User”). This Amendment modifies the terms of

the CA: Commercial Alarm Installation and Services

Dated [ORIGINAL AGREEMENT DATE]

Agreement

10/09/2020

- Bay Retained SA840

.(the “Agreement”).

Account #: 21790520

User Name:

HAYWARBCHARTERSCHOOL

Address: 166 W HARDERRD

City: HAYWARD Zip: 94544

Email Address:

DAVID.LEBARRE@NAVIGATORSCHOOLS.ORG

Bay agrees to provide the changes indicated herein for the system(s) described in the Agreement:

Service Activation/Installation Fee and Payments

Total Activation and/or
Installation Charge Fee: $ 2,750.00

(Plus applicable sales taxes, to be billed separately)

1,375.00

Deposit Due at Signing: $

Due upon Completion: $ 1,375.00

Additional Monthly Service Fee: $ 38.60

(Additional is in addition to what you are currently paying)

Type of Service:

[]Add CS Supervised (MS-CSSUP)

[1Add TC2 (MS-TC2BURG)

[1Add Keypad Supervised (MS-SUPBASE)

[2] Add DMP APP (MS-DMPAPP)

[]Add Duress (MS-DURESS)

[1 Add Catchview (MS-CATCHVIEW)

[] Add Allview (MS-ALLVIEW)

[]Add SIS - Quarterly Sprinkler Inspections
(MS-SIS4)

Other:

Scope of Work:
BAY ALARMTO INSTALL:

(1) HIGH POWEREIWIRELESS RECIEVER - NEAR PANEL

(1) WIRELESS REPEATER- NEWOFFICE AREA

(6) WIRELESS DOORCONTACTS- (2)
(1) DOORTO YARD

(2) WIRELESS MOTION DETECTORS (1)

NEWOFFICE ENTRY, (2)
OFFICE AREA, (1)

BACK ENTRY, (1) STUDENTROOM,

BACK ENTRY AREA

This Amendment will not be binding upon Bay until either (I) signed by a
Manager of Bay or (ll) Bay provides the equipment or service described above.

11/2020

Page 1 of 2



**ONLY COMPLETE THIS SECTION IF ADDING ALLVIEW OR CATCHVIEW SERVICE*****

If adding BayGuard CATCH VIEW: User will receive an email with a video clip only in the event that an
actual human intruder is observed by Bay via User’s system(s). This service includes up to two (2) email
addresses to which Bay will email the video clips. Bay will only transmit the video clips via email if Bay
observes an actual person.

Email Address #1:
Email Address #2:

If adding BayGuard ALL VIEW: User will receive an email video clip of all alarm activations from User’s
system(s) that trigger a video clip. This service includes up to four (4) email addresses to which Bay will
email the video clips to.

Email Address #1:

Email Address #2:

Email Address #3:

Email Address #4:

If Duress Bay to program for Duress. User understands some jurisdictions will not accept or respond to a
request notification.

If Adding SIS Inspections: Bay agrees to provide the changes indicated herein for the fire system(s) described
on the previous agreements of Bay Alarm Company, for User:

e Bay Alarm will inspect risers per quarter.

e Bay Alarm to provide quarterly sprinkler system inspections.

e Bay will conduct the inspections in accordance with Title 19, California Code of Regulations, Chapter 5, and
Article 4.

e Bay is not providing or will not provide design analysis of the premise sprinkler system through the Sprinkler
Inspection Service inspection. If a design analysis is desired the User should contact a Registered Fire
Protection Engineer.

If a Cancels Former:

|:|If box is checked, this Amendment affects the termination date of the Agreement. The revised term
of the Agreement shall expire [ ] months after the installation of equipment and/or commencement of
services covered by this Amendment.

All of the terms, covenants and conditions of the Agreement by and between Bay and User shall remain in full
force and effect, except as expressly modified by this Amendment. User acknowledges and agrees that this
Amendment and the equipment provided and/or services performed hereunder are subject to and provided
pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Agreement, and particularly those sections which set forth Bay’s
maximum liability and right to indemnification in the event of any loss or damage to User or anyone else.

BAY ALARM COMPANY: USER: Date:
Paul Tiernan Jr

Bay Representative: Authorized User Print Name:
Bay Alarm Manager’s Signature: Authorized User’s Signature:

This Amendment will not be binding upon Bay until either (I) signed by a
Manager of Bay or (ll) Bay provides the equipment or service described above.

11/2020 Page 2 of 2



	ORIGINAL AGREEMENT DATE: 10/09/2020
	Account: 21790520
	User Name: HAYWARD CHARTER SCHOOL
	Address: 166 W HARDER RD
	City: HAYWARD
	Zip: 94544
	Email Address: DAVID.LEBARRE@NAVIGATORSCHOOLS.ORG
	Additional Monthly Service Fee: 38.60
	Other 1: 
	Other 2: 
	Scope of Work: BAY ALARM TO INSTALL:

(1) HIGH POWERED WIRELESS RECIEVER - NEAR PANEL
(1) WIRELESS REPEATER - NEW OFFICE AREA
(6) WIRELESS DOOR CONTACTS - (2) NEW OFFICE ENTRY, (2) BACK ENTRY, (1) STUDENT ROOM, 
                             (1) DOOR TO YARD
(2) WIRELESS MOTION DETECTORS - (1) OFFICE AREA, (1) BACK ENTRY AREA
	Email Address 1: 
	Email Address 2: 
	Email Address 1_2: 
	Email Address 2_2: 
	Email Address 3: 
	Email Address 4: 
	Bay Alarm will inspect: 
	Date: 
	Bay Representative: Paul Tiernan Jr
	Authorized User Print Name: 
	Combo Box1: [CA:  Commercial Alarm Installation and Services Agreement - Bay Retained SA840]
	ic: 2750
	dep: 1375
	com: 1375
	Check Box2: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Yes
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off
	7: Off

	Check Box3: Off
	Text4: 


